
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3590
ANSWERED ON:16.04.2002
RELEASE OF BALANCE INSTALMENTS OF GRANTS UNDER DIET
N.T. SHANMUGAM

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a ) whether some State Governments, particularly Tamil Nadu have requested the Union Government to release the balance instalments of grants under DIET;

(b) if so, the reasons for delay in sanctioning/releasing the said grant, State-wise; and (

(c) the time by which the grant amount is likely to be sanctioned/released?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT ( PROF. RITA VERMA )

(a),(b) and ( c ) : A l l the requests from the State Governments for release of grants under the scheme of Restructuring and Reorganisation of Teacher Education which have been found in order as per the provision of the scheme have been considered and grants have been released accordingly during the year. Request for release of recurring grant was received from the Government of Tamil Nadu and Rs.919.40 lakhs have been released during 2001-2002 after adjusting the unspent amount lying with the State out of the grant released during 2000-2001.
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